LEGALS

INVITATION TO BID No. 627-77

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Commission, Clark County., State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids from qualified suppliers for the supplies or services indicated beloe, at the Office of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 400 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Courthouse Annex, Las Vegas, Nevada until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 26th day of January, 1977, and said bids will be opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the Public Works Conference Room, 400 Sou-Works Conference Room, 400 South Fourth Street, Courthouse Annex, on the same day for:

80,000 MISDEMEANOR CITATION FORMS

which must conform to specifications to be secured at the Office of the Purchasing Agent, at the above address, prior to the date set for the bid opening.

Bid proposals must be submitted on the form provided by Clark County and accompanied by a proposal gua-ranty in the form of cash, or a cer-tified check, cashier's check, money order or a bid bond in favor of Clark County in the amount of five per-cent (5%) of the bid price.

All bids must be submitted in a se-aled envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 627-77, Misdwmeanor Citation Forms," with the name and address of the bidder in the upper left hand corner and accompanied by compl-ete specifications for the items of-

By order of the Board of Las Veg-as Metropolitan Police Commiss-ioners, Clark County, Nevada.

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of the Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Commission, Clark County, Nevada

Pub: Las Vegas Voice January 14,

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The City of Las Vegas will receive sealed bids at 10:00 A.M., on January 25, 1977, for the following:

Bid #77.1 Mower, Rotary, 60"
Bid #77.2 3 Poles for Sign at Sahara Avenue and Atlantic Bid #77.3 1 Each Controller In Pole Mounted Cabinet For Sahara Avenue and atlantic

A bid bond, certified, or cashier's check for 5% of the bid shall be enclosed with the proposals. All documents pertinent to this advertisement may be examined and obtained at the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 2nd Floor, City Ha-11.

Pub: Las Vegas Voice January 14,

Hillians

INVITATION TO BID No. 628-77

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Commissioners, Clark County, State of Nevada will receive sealed bids from qualified suppliers for the supplies or services indicated below, at the Office of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 400 Las Vegas Blvd South, Courthouse Annex, Las Vegas, Nevada until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 26th day of January, 1977 and said bids will be opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the Public Works Conference Room, 400 South Fourth Street, Courthouse Annex, on the same day for: urthouse Annex, on the same day for:

ONE (1) 1977 VEHICLE

which must conform to specifications to be secured at the Office of the Purchasing Agent, at the above address, prior to the date set for the bid open-

All bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope plainly marked, "BID NO 628-77, One (1) 1977 Vehicle," with the name and address of the bidder in the upper left hand corner and accompanied by complete specifications for the items offered.

By order of the Board of Commissioners, Clark County, Nevada.

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Clark County Commissioners, Clark County, Nevada

Pub: Las Vegas Voice January 14, 1977.

In the Eighth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Clark CASE NO. A-163503

SHIRLEY KIMBLE,

Plaintiff,

NORMAN S. KIMBLE,

Defendant

SUMMONS
THE STATE OF NEVADA SENDS
GREETINGS TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT:
You are hereby summoned and
required to serve upon BECKLEY,
SINGLETON, DE LANOY, JEMISON
& REID, Chartered plaintiff's attorney, whose address is Suite 1000, First National Bank Building, 302 East
Carson Avenue. Las Vegas, Nevada rst National Bank Building, 302 East Carson Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101, an answer to the Complaint which is herewith served upon you, within 20 days after service of this Summons upon you, exclusive of the day of service. If you fail to do so, judgment by default will be taken against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint.

This is an action brought to dissol-

This is an action brought to dissolve the bonds of matrimony now and heretofore existing between you and the Plaintiff.
LORETTA BOWMANCLERK OF COURT

Beatrice Jackson Deputy Clerk

(District Court Seal) DATE: January 6, 1977 Pub: Las Vegas Voice, Ja & 28, 1977 Feb. 4 & 11, 1977. Jan. 14; 21



Chief Justice Cameron Batjer (left) of the Neva-Chief Justice Cameron Batjer (left) of the Nevada Supreme Court administered the oath of office Monday to Justice E. M. "Al" Gunderson, who was elected in nove be who was elected in nove be who was elected in November to his second six-year term on the state's high court. Witnessing the ceremony was Secretary of State William Swackhamer (right). Batjer succeeds Gunderson as chief justice; Monday was Batjer's first day of a two-year term in that office. that office.



Birth defects are forever. Unless you help.

Know Cancer's Warning Signals!

Change in bowel or bladder habits

A sore that does not heal

Unusual bleeding or discharge

Thickening or lump in breast

Indigestion or difficulty in swallowing Obvious change in wart or mole

Nagging cough or hoarseness

If you have a warning signal. see your doctor. American Cancer Society

SHOPLIFTING

HANDFUL OF TROUBLE



?? PREGNANT ??

WANT ADS

CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS LEGAL SECRETARY I

Salary Range \$753.67 - \$1031.16
High school graduate, supplemented
by three years of stenographic experience and one year involving legal office work. Typing: 60 wpm accurately. Shorthand: 90 wpm. Applications accepted through Monday,
January 17, 1977. For further information contact Personnel, 2200 Civic Center Drive, North Las Vegas,
Nevada 89030

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLO-YER

TYPING & SHORTHAND: Given at time of application
ORAL BOARD: Tuesday, January 18,
1977, by appointment